# CH \$40.00 21865

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463214

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVESTEC BANK PLC, AS SECURITY AGENT		02/01/2018	BANK: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOGAIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	485 ALBERTO WAY, SUITE 100
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2186502	INFOGAIN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	270727-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Investec Bank PLC - Release #page1.tif source=Investec Bank PLC - Release #page2.tif source=Investec Bank PLC - Release #page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0673

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") is dated as of February 1, 2018 by INVESTEC BANK PLC (the "Security Agent") in favor of INFOGAIN CORPORATION, a California corporation (the "Security Provider").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Security Provider and the Security Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Security Provider executed and delivered to the Security Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 25, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5715/0194, pursuant to which the Security Provider granted to the Security Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Provider has requested that the Security Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Security Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including the trademark registration set forth in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Security Provider, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Security Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Collateral under the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ASIA-DOCS\10132381.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0674 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

INVESTEC BA	NK PLC, as Security Agent Steven Cowland
By:	Authorised Signatory Niver Tagg
By: Name:	-uthorised Signatory
Title:	

## SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Description of Type	Registration Details
INFOGAIN	Typed Drawing	Registration Number: 2186502
		Registration Date: 9/1/1998

ASIA-DOCS\10132381.2

**RECORDED: 02/23/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0676